HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI (GENERAL ADMN.-II BRANCH)

No. <u>1257</u> / Creche/Genl.II/DHC/2024 Dated: 15.04.2024

CIRCULAR

It is hereby circulated for information that during the ensuing local holidays from 18.04.2024 to 20.04.2024, the Delhi High Court Creche Facility will remain available on 18.04.2024, 19.04.2024 and 20.04.2024 from 9:30 AM to 6.00 PM.

Joint Registrar (Genl.Admn.-II)

Endst. No.1358-67/Creche/Genl.II/DHC/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) Registrar-cum-Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
- 2) JR-cum-PA to the Registrar General.
- 3) The President/Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association.
- 4) All Registrar(s)/OSD(s), Joint Registrar(s)/ Deputy Registrar(s)/Assistant Registrar(s)
- 5) All AOJs, Court Masters, Private Secretaries and Branch In-charge(s).
- 6) Assistant Engineer (Civil) and Assistant Engineer (Elect.), PWD, High Court of Delhi
- 7) CMO In-charge, Delhi High Court Medical and Health Centre.
- 8) ACP (Security), High Court of Delhi
- 9) Joint Director (IT), with the request to upload the same on the intranet and internet of this Court.
- 10) Notice Board.

With the request to kindly bring the contents of the above circular to the notice of all the Staff/advocates/clerks.

Dated: 16.04.2024

Administrative Officer (Judl.)